## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2703670

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΔΤΑ			
Name			Execution Date	
ERIKA WOELFEL			01/20/2014	
SARAH FURNARI			01/14/2014	
MARK GERMAIN			12/26/2013	
AMY TOW HARMON	12/27/2013			
JOEL BARENBRUGG	12/23/2013			
MICHAEL J. EBERT	12/23/2013			
THOMAS E. HUBLEY			12/23/2013	
JEFFREY B. FRIDRIC	H		12/23/2013	
	SANTA ANA CALIFORNIA 92704 S Total: 1			
		Numb		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		29476931		
Correspondent Name:	(313 313 brer e <i>sent via US</i> MAS	9)792-6797 792-6431 ida_garrett@mascohq.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucce</i> SCO CORPORATION	essful.	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		)1 VAN BORN ROAD 'LOR, MICHIGAN 48180		
			PATENT	
502657063			REEL . 032079 ERAME. 06	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	275-3369-D #1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORA J. GRAENTZDOERFFER		
Signature:	/Lora J. Graentzdoerffer/		
Date:	01/29/2014		
Total Attachments: 6 source=2753369D1Assignment#page1.tif source=2753369D1Assignment#page2.tif source=2753369D1Assignment#page3.tif source=2753369D1Assignment#page4.tif source=2753369D1Assignment#page5.tif source=2753369D1Assignment#page6.tif			

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Erika Woelfel, of Irvine, California; Sarah Furnari, of Costa Mesa, California; Mark Germain, of Long Beach, California; Amy Tow Harmon, of Huntington Beach, California; Joel Barenbrugge, of Naperville, Illinois; Michael J. Ebert, of Genoa, Illinois; Thomas E. Hubley, of Fox River Grove, Illinois; and Jeffrey B. Fridrich, of Chicago, Illinois, have invented a certain invention entitled **COLOR CENTER DISPLAY** for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, BEHR PROCESS CORPORATION, a California corporation, having its office and a principal place of business in the City of Santa Ana, California, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Erika Woelfel, Sarah Furnari, Mark Germain, Amy Tow Harmon, Joel Barenbrugge, Michael J. Ebert, Thomas E. Hubley and Jeffrey B. Fridrich, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us; (Serial No. 29/476,927, filed December 18, 2013); to said application; to any Letters Patent issuing thereon and any reissue, division or continuation thereof; to all patents in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor or for the inventions described therein; to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while we are in the employ of said corporation; the right to file applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States, under international convention or otherwise, and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application; and we hereby authorize and request the

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Signed and sealed this 20 day of January, 2014

Erika Woelfel

Sarah Furnari

Mark Germain

Amy Tow Harmon

Joel Barenbrugge

Michael J. Ebert

Thomas E. Hubley

Jeffrey B. Fridrich

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Signed and sealed this  $14^{44}$  day of  $\underline{January}$ , 2014.

Erika Woelfel

Sarah Furnari

Mark Germain

Amy Tow Harmon

Joel Barenbrugge

Michael J. Ebert

Thomas E. Hubley

Jeffrey B. Fridrich

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Signed and sealed this 26 day of December , 2013.

Erika Woelfel

Sarah Furnari

Mark Germain

Amy Tow Harmon

Joel Barenbrugge

Michael J. Ebert

Thomas E. Hubley

Jeffrey B. Fridrich

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Signed and sealed this  $\underline{\partial 7}$  day of  $\underline{December, 201 13}$ .

Erika Woelfel	
Sarah Furnari	
Mark Germain	~~~
Amy Tow Harmon	
Joel Barenbrugge	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Michael J. Ebert	
Thomas E. Hubley	
Jeffrey B. Fridrich	

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Signed and sealed this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>December</u>, 201<u>3</u>.

Erika Woelfel

Sarah Furnari

Mark Germain

Amy Tow Harmon Joel Barenbrugge Michael J. Ebert

CCOL ľ Thomas E. Hubley Jeffrev B. Fridrich

PATENT REEL: 032079 FRAME: 0650

**RECORDED: 01/29/2014**